

Jagjit Singh Vs. Ranjit Singh 29

Present : Complainant with Shri Sanjeev Mehta Adv.

Pursuant to notice complainant has put up appearance. No CW is present. At request of counsel for complainant case is adjourned to 23.07.2019 for preliminary evidence of complainant.

06.05.2019 *(Ruby)*.
Sd/--
(Bikramjit Singh), PCS,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Moga / (U.I.D. No.PB0224)