

Resham Kaur vs. Lakhvir & ors.

Present: Complainant with counsel Shri Vishal Mahajan, Advocate.
All the accused on bail represented by Sh. Sunil Thakur,
Advocate.

Vide my separate order of even date, the complaint is committed to the court of learned Sessions Judge, Hoshiapur. All the accused are directed to appear before the court of Learned Sessions Judge, Hoshiarpur at 10.00 AM on 07.06.2023 for further proceedings. Ahlmad of this court is also directed to send the file, complete in all respects, to the Court of Learned Sessions Judge, Hoshiarpur well before the date fixed. Complainant is notified about the commitment of this case.

Pronounced in the open Court :
18.05.2023
Vipul Kumar
Stenographer-III

Rajinder Singh Teji, PCS
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Mukerian.
(UID No. PB0427)